Hockeyettan Norra

Game Summary 2025-12-28 15:00

B\DDE/N Bodens HF - Pitea HC
HOCKEY HIVE Arena
P&
Spectators Referee (s) Linesman
1721 Jimmy Andersson Jens Dyrlind Filip Berglund
Game Summary
Period 1 Period 2 Period 3 Total

Goals 3-0 1-1 2-1 6-2

Shots 8-5 9-3 13-4 30-12

Faceoffs - - - 31-21

Penalty minutes 4-2 2-0 16 - 39 22 -41

Hits - - - -

Scoring chances - - - -

Time in possession - - - -

Offensive zone time - - - -

Power Play

Team Advantages PP% PP Goals PP Shots Time in PP

Bodens HF 2 0,00 0 04:35

Pited HC 4 25,00 1 07:17

Penalty Killing

Team Disadvantages PK% Goals against Shots Against Time in SH

Bodens HF 4 75,00 1 07:17

Piteda HC 2 100,00 0 04:35

Scoring Summary

Time Team Score Status Scorer Assist(s)

Period 1

01:16 BOD 1-0 EQ 19 MANNBERG, Daniel 15 NILSSON, Andreas 10 THOMASSON, David
Pos. Part. 10, 15, 19, 35, 44, 77 Neg. Part. 7, 10, 14, 27, 29, 34

07:47 BOD 2-0 EQ 61 LAFRAMBOISE, Joshua 24 SUNDIN, Jacob 21 HEDBERG, Gustav
Pos. Part. 4, 11, 21, 24, 35, 61 Neg. Part. 8, 10, 11, 27, 29, 34

16:10 | BOD 3-0 EQ 15 NILSSON, Andreas 19 MANNBERG, Daniel 10 THOMASSON, David
Pos. Part. 5, 7, 10, 15, 19, 35 Neg. Part. 7, 11, 14, 26, 34, 79

Period 2

28:47 BOD 4-0 EQ 10 THOMASSON, David 15 NILSSON, Andreas 19 MANNBERG, Daniel
Pos. Part. 4, 10, 15, 19, 21, 35 Neg. Part. 8, 18, 32, 34, 88, 89

39:53 PIT 4-1 PP1 88 LUNDKVIST, Oskar 8 RADBERG, Andreas 27 BRAMBERG, Oscar
Pos. Part. 8, 27, 29, 34, 88, 89 Neg. Part. 5, 32, 35, 44, 62

Period 3

44:29 | PIT 4-2 EQ 27 BRAMBERG, Oscar 88 LUNDKVIST, Oskar 18 BERGSTROM, Leo
Pos. Part. 2, 18, 27, 32, 34, 88 Neg. Part. 4, 10, 15, 19, 21, 35

49:07 BOD 5-2 EQ 28 ASTROM, Wille 7 DAHLROTH, Felix 5 ARVIDSSON, Kevin
Pos. Part. 5, 7, 14, 28, 35, 41 Neg. Part. 8, 11, 18, 34, 36, 77

49:23 BOD 6-2 EQ 61 LAFRAMBOISE, Joshua 7 DAHLROTH, Felix 24 SUNDIN, Jacob

Pos. Part. 5, 7, 11, 24, 35, 61

Neg. Part. 10, 18, 23, 29, 34, 77
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Period 1

11 TAMMINEN, Henri
61 LAFRAMBOISE, Joshua

Period 2
77 ARESPANG, Viktor

Period 3
41 NILSSON, Fabian

76 CALLGREN, Elias

19 MANNBERG, Daniel
19 MANNBERG, Daniel
10 THOMASSON, David
10 THOMASSON, David
77 ARESPANG, Viktor
77 ARESPANG, Viktor
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Referee (s)

Penalty

Unsportsmanlike Conduct

Charging

Holding

Roughing

Crosschecking

Roughing
Unsportsmanlike Conduct
Roughing
Unsportsmanlike Conduct
Roughing

Unsportsmanlike Conduct

Game Summary

Bodens HF - Pitea HC

HIVE Arena

Jens Dyrlind

Linesman
Filip Berglund

Penalty Summary
Time Penalty

02:07
07:47
13:01

38:36

45:18
45:18
50:39
57:25
57:25
57:25
57:25
57:25
57:25
57:25
57:25
57:25
57:25
57:25
57:25
57:25
57:25

Boarding

Roughing

Interference on the goalkeeper

Game Misconduct
Roughing
Unsportsmanlike Conduct
Roughing
Unsportsmanlike Conduct
Roughing

Unsportsmanlike Conduct

2025-12-28 15:00

Player

89 NILSSON, Oscar

89 NILSSON, Oscar

14 CLAESON, Henrik
14 CLAESON, Henrik
7 LINDMARK, Linus

7 LINDMARK, Linus
29 HOLMSTROM, Isak
29 HOLMSTROM, Isak
18 BERGSTROM, Leo
18 BERGSTROM, Leo
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Player Summary

Skaters SOG Goals Assists Points +/- PIM Hits Blocks FO FO% Shifts TOI

3 JONSSON Herman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 N/A

4 PERSMAN Karl 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0 N/A

5 ARVIDSSON Kevin 2 0 1 1 3 0 0-0 N/A

7 DAHLROTH Felix 4 0 2 2 3 0 0-0 N/A

10 THOMASSON David 3 1 2 3 2 4 1-0 100,00

11 TAMMINEN Henri 0 0 0 0 2 2 0-0 N/A

14 MAKI Johannes 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0 N/A

15 NILSSON Andreas 3 1 2 3 2 0 0-0 N/A

19 MANNBERG Daniel 1 1 2 3 2 4 3-4 42,86

21 HEDBERG Gustav 2 0 1 1 1 0 0-0 N/A

24 SUNDIN Jacob 3 0 2 2 2 0 13-6 68,42

28 ASTROM Wille 2 1 0 1 1 0 7-5 58,33

32 ANDERSSON Simon 2 0 0 0 0 0 7-6 53,85

41 NILSSON Fabian 2 0 0 0 1 2 0-0 N/A

44 ERIKSSON Oscar 1 0 0 0 1 0 0-0 N/A

61 LAFRAMBOISE Joshua 2 2 0 2 2 2 0-0 N/A

62 WALLIN Alexander 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 N/A

67 ASTROM Calle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 N/A

76 CALLGREN Elias 1 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 N/A

77 ARESPANG Viktor 2 0 0 0 1 6 0-0 N/A

Goalies Saves GA SOG Saves% PP SVS PP SVS% EQ SVS EQ SVS% Shutout PIM TOI

35 HJIALMARSSON Anton 10 2 12 83,33 0 0 60:00

60 STENMARK Felix 0 0 0 N/A 0 0 00:00
Player Summary

Skaters SOG Goals Assists Points +/- PIM Hits Blocks FO FO% Shifts TOI

2 EFVERSTROM Melker 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0 N/A

7 LINDMARK Linus 0 0 0 0 -2 4 0-0 N/A

8 RADBERG Andreas 1 0 1 1 -3 0 0-0 N/A

10 BOLIN Nils 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0-1 0,00

11 NYLUND Albin 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0-0 N/A

14 CLAESON Henrik 0 0 0 0 -2 25 0-0 N/A

18 BERGSTROM Leo 0 0 1 1 -2 4 1-3 25,00

23 BERGDAHL Fredrik 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0-0 N/A

26 HOLMGREN Hjalmar 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0-0 N/A

27 BRAMBERG Oscar 3 1 1 2 -1 0 9-7 56,25

29 HOLMSTROM Isak 1 0 0 0 -3 4 0-0 N/A

32 BJORK Edward 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 N/A

36 PETTERSSON Melvin 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0-2 0,00

55 INGESSON Oscar 0 0 0 0 0 0 6-11 35,29

77 LINDFORS Wilmer 1 0 0 0 -2 0 0-0 N/A

79 FALK Albin 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0-0 N/A

88 LUNDKVIST Oskar 3 1 1 2 0 0 0-0 N/A

89 NILSSON Oscar 1 0 0 0 -1 4 5-7 41,67

Goalies Saves GA SOG Saves% PP SVS PP SVS% EQ SVS EQ SVS% Shutout PIM TOI

31 EDLUND Albin 0 0 0 N/A 0 0 00:00

34 SUNDSTROM Johannes 24 6 30 80,00 0 0 60:00



