



# Bodens HF - Piteå HC

HIVE Arena



Spectators	Referee (s)		Linesman
1721	Jimmy Andersson	Jens Dyrind	Filip Berglund

## Game Summary

	Period 1	Period 2	Period 3	Total
Goals	3 - 0	1 - 1	2 - 1	6 - 2
Shots	8 - 5	9 - 3	13 - 4	30 - 12
Faceoffs	-	-	-	31 - 21
Penalty minutes	4 - 2	2 - 0	16 - 39	22 - 41
Hits	-	-	-	-
Scoring chances	-	-	-	-
Time in possession	-	-	-	-
Offensive zone time	-	-	-	-

## Power Play

Team	Advantages	PP%	PP Goals	PP Shots	Time in PP
Bodens HF	2	0,00	0		04:35
Piteå HC	4	25,00	1		07:17

## Penalty Killing

Team	Disadvantages	PK%	Goals against	Shots Against	Time in SH
Bodens HF	4	75,00	1		07:17
Piteå HC	2	100,00	0		04:35

## Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Score	Status	Scorer	Assist(s)
<b>Period 1</b>					
01:16	BOD	1 - 0	EQ	19 MANNBERG, Daniel Pos. Part. 10, 15, 19, 35, 44, 77	15 NILSSON, Andreas Neg. Part. 7, 10, 14, 27, 29, 34
07:47	BOD	2 - 0	EQ	61 LAFRAMBOISE, Joshua Pos. Part. 4, 11, 21, 24, 35, 61	24 SUNDIN, Jacob Neg. Part. 8, 10, 11, 27, 29, 34
16:10	BOD	3 - 0	EQ	15 NILSSON, Andreas Pos. Part. 5, 7, 10, 15, 19, 35	19 MANNBERG, Daniel Neg. Part. 7, 11, 14, 26, 34, 79
<b>Period 2</b>					
28:47	BOD	4 - 0	EQ	10 THOMASSON, David Pos. Part. 4, 10, 15, 19, 21, 35	15 NILSSON, Andreas Neg. Part. 8, 18, 32, 34, 88, 89
39:53	PIT	4 - 1	PP1	88 LUNDKVIST, Oskar Pos. Part. 8, 27, 29, 34, 88, 89	8 RÅDBERG, Andreas Neg. Part. 5, 32, 35, 44, 62
<b>Period 3</b>					
44:29	PIT	4 - 2	EQ	27 BRAMBERG, Oscar Pos. Part. 2, 18, 27, 32, 34, 88	88 LUNDKVIST, Oskar Neg. Part. 4, 10, 15, 19, 21, 35
49:07	BOD	5 - 2	EQ	28 ÅSTRÖM, Wille Pos. Part. 5, 7, 14, 28, 35, 41	7 DAHLROTH, Felix Neg. Part. 8, 11, 18, 34, 36, 77
49:23	BOD	6 - 2	EQ	61 LAFRAMBOISE, Joshua Pos. Part. 5, 7, 11, 24, 35, 61	7 DAHLROTH, Felix Neg. Part. 10, 18, 23, 29, 34, 77



# Bodens HF - Piteå HC

HIVE Arena



Spectators	Referee (s)		Linesman
1721	Jimmy Andersson	Jens Dyrind	Filip Berglund



## Penalty Summary

Player	Penalty	Time	Penalty	Player
Period 1				
		02:07	Boarding	89 NILSSON, Oscar
11 TAMMINEN, Henri	Unsportsmanlike Conduct	07:47		
61 LAFRAMBOISE, Joshua	Charging	13:01		
Period 2				
77 ARESPÅNG, Viktor	Holding	38:36		
Period 3				
41 NILSSON, Fabian	Roughing	45:18		
		45:18	Roughing	89 NILSSON, Oscar
76 CALLGREN, Elias	Crosschecking	50:39		
19 MANNBERG, Daniel	Roughing	57:25		
19 MANNBERG, Daniel	Unsportsmanlike Conduct	57:25		
10 THOMASSON, David	Roughing	57:25		
10 THOMASSON, David	Unsportsmanlike Conduct	57:25		
77 ARESPÅNG, Viktor	Roughing	57:25		
77 ARESPÅNG, Viktor	Unsportsmanlike Conduct	57:25		
		57:25	Interference on the goalkeeper	14 CLAESON, Henrik
		57:25	Game Misconduct	14 CLAESON, Henrik
		57:25	Roughing	7 LINDMARK, Linus
		57:25	Unsportsmanlike Conduct	7 LINDMARK, Linus
		57:25	Roughing	29 HOLMSTRÖM, Isak
		57:25	Unsportsmanlike Conduct	29 HOLMSTRÖM, Isak
		57:25	Roughing	18 BERGSTRÖM, Leo
		57:25	Unsportsmanlike Conduct	18 BERGSTRÖM, Leo



# Bodens HF - Piteå HC

HIVE Arena



Spectators	Referee (s)		Linesman
1721	Jimmy Andersson	Jens Dyrilind	Filip Berglund

## Player Summary

Skaters	SOG	Goals	Assists	Points	+/-	PIM	Hits	Blocks	FO	FO%	Shifts	TOI
3 JONSSON Herman	0	0	0	0	0	0			0 - 0	N/A		
4 PERSMAN Karl	0	0	0	0	1	0			0 - 0	N/A		
5 ARVIDSSON Kevin	2	0	1	1	3	0			0 - 0	N/A		
7 DAHLROTH Felix	4	0	2	2	3	0			0 - 0	N/A		
10 THOMASSON David	3	1	2	3	2	4			1 - 0	100,00		
11 TAMMINEN Henri	0	0	0	0	2	2			0 - 0	N/A		
14 MÄKI Johannes	0	0	0	0	1	0			0 - 0	N/A		
15 NILSSON Andreas	3	1	2	3	2	0			0 - 0	N/A		
19 MANNBERG Daniel	1	1	2	3	2	4			3 - 4	42,86		
21 HEDBERG Gustav	2	0	1	1	1	0			0 - 0	N/A		
24 SUNDIN Jacob	3	0	2	2	2	0			13 - 6	68,42		
28 ÅSTRÖM Wille	2	1	0	1	1	0			7 - 5	58,33		
32 ANDERSSON Simon	2	0	0	0	0	0			7 - 6	53,85		
41 NILSSON Fabian	2	0	0	0	1	2			0 - 0	N/A		
44 ERIKSSON Oscar	1	0	0	0	1	0			0 - 0	N/A		
61 LAFRAMBOISE Joshua	2	2	0	2	2	2			0 - 0	N/A		
62 WALLIN Alexander	0	0	0	0	0	0			0 - 0	N/A		
67 ÅSTRÖM Calle	0	0	0	0	0	0			0 - 0	N/A		
76 CALLGREN Elias	1	0	0	0	0	2			0 - 0	N/A		
77 ARESPÅNG Viktor	2	0	0	0	1	6			0 - 0	N/A		
Goalies	Saves	GA	SOG	Saves%	PP SVS	PP SVS%	EQ SVS	EQ SVS%	Shutout	PIM	TOI	
35 HJALMARSSON Anton	10	2	12	83,33					0	0	60:00	
60 STENMARK Felix	0	0	0	N/A					0	0	00:00	

## Player Summary

Skaters	SOG	Goals	Assists	Points	+/-	PIM	Hits	Blocks	FO	FO%	Shifts	TOI
2 EFVERSTRÖM Melker	0	0	0	0	1	0			0 - 0	N/A		
7 LINDMARK Linus	0	0	0	0	-2	4			0 - 0	N/A		
8 RÅDBERG Andreas	1	0	1	1	-3	0			0 - 0	N/A		
10 BOLIN Nils	0	0	0	0	-3	0			0 - 1	0,00		
11 NYLUND Albin	0	0	0	0	-3	0			0 - 0	N/A		
14 CLAESON Henrik	0	0	0	0	-2	25			0 - 0	N/A		
18 BERGSTRÖM Leo	0	0	1	1	-2	4			1 - 3	25,00		
23 BERGDAHL Fredrik	0	0	0	0	-1	0			0 - 0	N/A		
26 HOLMGREN Hjalmar	1	0	0	0	-1	0			0 - 0	N/A		
27 BRAMBERG Oscar	3	1	1	2	-1	0			9 - 7	56,25		
29 HOLMSTRÖM Isak	1	0	0	0	-3	4			0 - 0	N/A		
32 BJÖRK Edward	0	0	0	0	0	0			0 - 0	N/A		
36 PETTERSSON Melvin	0	0	0	0	-1	0			0 - 2	0,00		
55 INGESSON Oscar	0	0	0	0	0	0			6 - 11	35,29		
77 LINDFORS Wilmer	1	0	0	0	-2	0			0 - 0	N/A		
79 FALK Albin	1	0	0	0	-1	0			0 - 0	N/A		
88 LUNDKVIST Oskar	3	1	1	2	0	0			0 - 0	N/A		
89 NILSSON Oscar	1	0	0	0	-1	4			5 - 7	41,67		
Goalies	Saves	GA	SOG	Saves%	PP SVS	PP SVS%	EQ SVS	EQ SVS%	Shutout	PIM	TOI	
31 EDLUND Albin	0	0	0	N/A					0	0	00:00	
34 SUNDSTRÖM Johannes	24	6	30	80,00					0	0	60:00	